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LEFA 0122 DESL1120 A 111 7.30 8.50 14 645
LEFA 0122 DESL1220 A 11 7.30 9.30 10 645
LEFA 0122 DESL1130 A 111 8.5110.50 14 645
LEFA 0122 DESL2500 A 11 9.3111.15 10 645
LEFA 0122 DESL1140 A 111 10.5113.10 13 645
LEFA 0122 MDET2210 A 11 11.1612.55 10 645
LEFA 0122 MDET2310 A 11 12.5613.45 10 645
LEFA 0122 DESL1150 A 111 13.1114.50 13 645
LEFA 0122 MWLD2230 A 11 13.4615.30 10 645
LEFA 0125 MTTC1213 A 111 9.0112.00 13 2,819
LEFA 0125 MTTC1311 A 111 9.0112.00 1 5 2,819
LEFA 125B MTTC1130 A 111 7.30 9.00 14 480
LEFA 125B MTTC1310 A 11 7.3010.30 1 480
LEFA 125B MTTC1212 A 11 10.3113.30 14 480
LEFA 125B MTTC2993 A 1111 14.01 15.30 4 480
SCH1 0101 NURS1090 A 111 8.3011.20 19 696
SCH1 0101 NURS1080 A 11 8.3011.20 19 696
SCH1 0101 NURS1310 A 11111 12.3014.20 17 696
SCH1 0101 NURS1000 A 11111 12.3015.20 1 20 696
SCH1 0102 HNUR2605 A 111 8.3011.20 17 696
SCH1 0102 HNUR2305 A 1111 12.3015.20 15 696

4 SCH1 0111 NRSA1222 A 1 6.3014.20 15 667

SCH1 0111 HMDT1170 A 1 1 7.30 9.20 15 667
SCH1 0111 HPHL1020 A 1  7.30 9.20 15 667
SCH1 0111 NRSA1211 A 1 7.3011.20 15 667
SCH1 0111 HIHC1110 A 1 1 9.3010.20 13 667
SCH1 0111 HPHL1010 A 1 1 10.3011.20 13 667
SCH1 0111 NBAP1120 A 1 1 13.3014.20 13 667
SCH1 0116 BIOL1170 A 1 8.3511.30 29 1,496
SCH1 0116 BIOL1150 A 1  8.3511.30 16 1,496
SCH1 0116 BIOL1031 A 1 9.00 11.50 11 1,496
SCH1 0116 BIOL1150 C 1  12.00 14.50 28 1,496
SCH1 0116 BIOL1170 B 1 12.00 14.50 15 1,496
SCH1 0116 BIOL1150 B 1 12.55 15.50 26 1,496
SCH1 0116 BIOL1150ER 1 18.0020.50 23 1,496
SCH1 0120 ENGL1010HBA 11 7.30 8.25 28 1,023
SCH1 0120 ENGL1010 C 11 7.30 8.50 28 1,023
SCH1 0120 ENGL1020 B 111 8.35 9.30 26 1,023
SCH1 0120 ENGL1010 B 11 9.0010.20 28 1,023
SCH1 0120 ENGL1010HBB 11 9.4010.35 28 1,023
SCH1 0120 ENGL1010 D 11 10.3011.50 28 1,023
SCH1 0120 ENGL1000 C 111 10.4511.40 14 1,023
SCH1 0120 ELAB1000 C 111 11.5012.45 14 1,023
SCH1 0120 CLCR1001 D 1 12.0012.55 23 1,023
SCH1 0120 CLCR1001 E 1 12.0012.55 19 1,023
SCH1 0120 ENGLO098 B 11 12.5514.15 23 1,023
SCH1 0120 CLCR1001 F 1 13.3014.25 21 1,023
SCH1 0120 SPCH1200EM 1 18.00 20.50 23 1,023
SCH1 0120 SPCH1200ET 1  18.00 20.50 17 1,023
SCH1 0121 CLCR1001 A 1 7.30 8.25 29 1,023
SCH1 0121 ENGLO098HBA 11 8.35 9.30 24 1,023

L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
110 28 00000
210 20 00000
210 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
140 28 00000
140 28 00000
140 28 00000
140 28 00000
140 25 00000
140 25 00000

110 35 00000

110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
210 36 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 32 00000
140 35 00000
140 35 00000
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SCH1 0121 ENGL1020HBA 11  9.4010.35 16 1,023
SCH1 0121 ENGL1020 C 11 10.3011.50 28 1,023
SCH1 0121 ENGL1020HBB 11 11.5012.45 10 1,023
SCH1 0122 BIOL1030HBA 1 1 8.35 9.30 5 1,044
SCH1 0122 GEOL1010 A 111 9.4010.35 25 1,044
SCH1 0122 BIOL2030 A 11 10.3011.50 8 1,044
SCH1 0122 BIOL1140 B 111 10.4511.40 38 1,044
SCH1 0122 PHSC1200 A 11 12.5514.15 3 1,044
SCH1 0122 BIOL1140ET 1  18.00 20.50 10 1,044
SCH1 0123 BIOL1010 A 111 8.35 9.30 14 667
SCH1 0123 BIOL1010 B 11 9.0010.20 16 667
SCH1 0123 BIOL1140 C 11 10.3011.50 39 667
SCH1 0123 PHSC1000 A 111 10.4511.40 29 667
SCH1 0123 BIOL1160 A 11 12.5514.15 37 667
SCH1 0123 BIOL1030 A 11 13.3014.50 4 667
SCH1 0131 HNUR1211 A 1111 7.3010.20 18 696

8 SCH1 0131 HNUR1105 A 1111 8.3010.20 1 23 696

SCH1 0131 HNUR1152 A 1 12.3014.20 23 696
SCH1 0131 HNUR1180 A 11 12.3014.30 23 696
SCH1 0201 PSYC2120HDA 1 7.30 8.50 7 780
SCH1 0201 PSYC20101HA 1 9.00 10.20 30 780
SCH1 0201 PSYC21202HA 1 9.0010.20 1 18 780
SCH1 0201 PSYC2200HBA 11 10.4511.40 7 780
SCH1 0201 PSYC2120 A 11 12.0013.20 11 780
SCH1 0202 MLTS1020 A 11 8.0011.00 5 667
SCH1 0202 ACCT2100 A 11 9.0010.20 25 667
SCH1 0202 BUSN1100 A 11 10.3011.50 22 667
SCH1 0202 MLTS1030 A 11 12.00 15.00 5 667
SCH1 0203 ENGL1000 A 111 8.35 9.30 28 1,073
SCH1 0203 ENGL1000 B 11 9.0010.20 24 1,073
SCH1 0203 ELAB1000 A 111 9.4010.35 28 1,073
SCH1 0203 ELAB1000 B 11 10.3011.50 24 1,073
SCH1 0203 ENGL2110 A 11 12.0013.20 17 1,073
SCH1 0203 ENGL1010 A 11 13.3014.50 28 1,073
SCH1 0203 ENGL1010 E 11 15.3016.50 26 1,073
SCH1 0203 IPTN10OS0ET 1  17.30 20.30 6 1,073
SCH1 0207 HBIO1210 A 11111 10.3012.20 23 696
SCH1 0214 DRFT2110 A 111 8.35 9.30 3 1,023
SCH1 0214 CADD2150 A 11 9.0011.50 9 1,023
SCH1 0214 DRFT2120 A 111 9.4010.35 6 1,023
SCH1 0214 DRFT2130 A 111 11.5012.45 5 1,023
SCH1 0218 DRFT1210 A 111 8.3510.35 4 899
SCH1 0218 CADD1250 A 11 9.0010.20 5 899
SCH1 0218 DRFT1110 A 111 11.5013.50 15 899
SCH1 0218 CADD1150 A 11 12.0013.20 14 899
SCH1 0219 MATH1100 A 111 8.35 9.30 28 874
SCH1 0219 MLAB1000 C 11 9.0010.20 18 874
SCH1 0219 MATH1000 C 111 9.4010.35 18 874
SCH1 0219 MATHO097 C 111 10.4511.40 32 874
SCH1 0219 MATHO097 A 111 11.5012.45 35 874
SCH1 0220 HIST1010 A 111 8.35 9.30 13 874

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

140 35 00000

140 35 00000

140 35 00000

110 48 00000
110 48 00000
110 48 00000
110 48 00000
110 48 00000
110 48 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
140 25 00000
140 25 00000
140 25 00000
140 25 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
110 15 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 15 00000
210 15 00000
210 15 00000
210 15 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
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SCH1 0220 HIST1510 A 11 9.0010.20 22 874
SCH1 0220 HIST1500 A 111 9.4010.35 35 874
SCH1 0220 ENGL2510 A 11 10.3011.50 9 874
SCH1 0220 HIST2010 A 111 11.5012.45 33 874
SCH1 0220 HIST2020 A 11 12.0013.20 11 874
SCH1 0220 HIST2030 A 111 12.5514.15 17 874
SCH1 0221 ARTS2010 A 111 10.4512.45 12 775
SCH1 0222 ARTS1200 B 11 9.0010.20 27 696
SCH1 0222 ARTS1200 A 111 9.4010.35 28 696
SCH1 0223 MUSC1010HBA 11 8.35 9.30 13 868
SCH1 0223 MUSC1010 A 11 9.0010.20 25 868
SCH1 0223 MUSC1010HBB 11 10.4511.40 21 868
SCH1 0223 MUSC1010 B 11 12.0013.20 29 868
SCH1 0224 CPTR1000HBA 11 9.4010.35 9 693
SCH1 0224 CINS1750HDA 1 9.4010.35 14 693
SCH1 0224 CINS1550HBA 11 10.4511.40 6 693
SCH1 0224 OSYS2530HDA 1 10.4511.40 5 693
SCH1 0224 BUSN2130HDA 1  12.0013.20 6 693
SCH1 0224 MATH2100 EW 1 18.00 20.50 11 693
SCH1 0225 MATH1160 E 111 8.35 9.30 32 660
SCH1 0225 MATH2100 B 11 9.0010.20 31 660
SCH1 0225 MLAB1160 E 111 9.4010.35 32 660
SCH1 0225 ENGL0O098 A 11 10.3011.50 27 660
SCH1 0225 MATH1100 B 111 10.4511.40 27 660
SCH1 0225 MATH1170 A 111 11.5012.45 31 660
SCH1 0225 MATH2100 C 11 12.0013.20 23 660
SCH1 0225 MATH2100 A 11 12.5514.15 15 660
SCH1 0227 PSYC2010HBA 1 7.30 8.50 27 1,116
SCH1 0227 MLAB1000 B 111 8.35 9.30 30 1,116
SCH1 0227 MATH1000 B 11 9.0010.20 30 1,116
SCH1 0227 BUSNI1050HBA 11  9.40 10.35 26 1,116
SCH1 0227 MATH1000 D 11 10.3011.50 16 1,116
SCH1 0227 MLAB1000 D 111 10.4511.40 16 1,116
SCH1 0227 MLAB1160 F 111 11.5012.45 35 1,116
SCH1 0227 MATH1160 F 11 12.00 13.20 35 1,116
SCH1 0227 SOCI2010 A 1 15.0017.50 21 1,116
SCH1 0227 MATH1000EMW 11 18.0019.20 28 1,116
SCH1 0227 MLAB1000OEMW 11 19.30 20.50 28 1,116
SCH1 0228 MATH1000 A 111 7.30 8.25 26 744
SCH1 0228 MLAB1000 A 11 7.30 8.50 26 744
SCH1 0228 MATH1000 F 111 8.35 9.30 25 744
SCH1 0228 MATH1100 D 11 9.0010.20 30 744
SCH1 0228 MLAB1000 F 111 9.4010.35 25 744
SCH1 0228 MATH2010 A 11 10.3011.50 19 744
SCH1 0228 MATH1000 G 111 10.4511.40 26 744
SCH1 0228 MLAB1000 G 111 11.5012.45 26 744
SCH1 0228 MATH1100 E 11 12.0013.20 28 744
SCH1 0228 MATH1160 D 11 12.5514.15 35 744
SCH1 0228 MLAB1160 D 11 13.3014.50 35 744
SCH1 0228 MATHO097 B 11 15.0016.20 33 744
SCH1 0228 MATH1100 EW 1 18.00 20.50 16 744

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 44 00000
110 36 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 46 00000
110 46 00000
110 46 00000
110 46 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 25 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
140 38 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
110 36 00000
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SCH1 0229 CPTR1100HBB 11 8.35 9.30 29 990
SCH1 0229 CPTR1100HBA 11 9.4010.35 27 990
SCH1 0229 CPTR1000 A 11 10.3011.50 16 990
SCH1 0229 CPTR1000HBB 11 10.4511.40 11 990
SCH1 0229 KYBD1100HBA 11 11.5012.45 28 990
SCH1 0229 CPTR1100 A 11 12.0013.20 31 990
SCH1 0229 CPTR1100EHT 1  17.3019.00 28 990
SCH1 0230 MATH1160 A 111 7.30 8.25 32 667
SCH1 0230 MLAB1160 A 11 7.30 8.50 32 667
SCH1 0230 MATH1160 B 111 8.35 9.30 31 667
SCH1 0230 MLAB1160 B 11 9.0010.20 31 667
SCH1 0230 MLAB1160 C 11 10.3011.50 31 667
SCH1 0230 MATH1160 C 111 10.4511.40 31 667
SCH1 0230 MATH1100 C 11 12.5514.15 15 667
SCH1 0230 MATH1160EMW 11 18.0019.20 29 667
SCH1 0230 MLAB1160EMW 11 19.30 20.50 29 667
SCH1 0231 ENGL1020 A 11 7.30 8.50 13 1,073
SCH1 0231 ELAB1000 D 111 8.35 9.30 26 1,073
SCH1 0231 ENGL1000 D 11 9.0010.20 26 1,073
SCH1 0231 ENGL1000 F 111 9.4010.35 28 1,073
SCH1 0231 ENGL1000 E 11 10.3011.50 28 1,073
SCH1 0231 ELAB1000 F 111 10.4511.40 28 1,073
SCH1 0231 CLCR1001 B 1 11.50 12.45 29 1,073
SCH1 0231 ELAB1000 E 11 12.0013.20 28 1,073
SCH1 0231 CLCR1001 C 1 12.55 13.50 26 1,073
SCH1 0232 CRJU2030 A 11 7.30 8.50 10 667
SCH1 0232 CRJU1010 A 11 9.0010.20 22 667
SCH1 0232 CRJU2650 A 111 9.4010.35 9 667
SCH1 0232 MATH1110 A 111 10.4511.40 7 667
SCH1 0232 CRJU2040 A 11 12.0013.20 9 667
SCH1 0232 POLI2520 EM 1 17.30 20.20 8 667
SCH1 0232 CRJU2030 EW 1 17.30 20.50 3 667
SCH2 0102 IPTN1030 A 1 8.3011.30 15 721
SCH2 0102 BIOL1160 B 11 9.0010.20 14 721
SCH2 0102 IPTN2500EM 1 17.3019.30 4 721
SCH2 0103 IPTN1310HBA 1 8.30 11.30 26 721
SCH2 0103 IPTN2200HBA 1  8.3011.30 11 721
SCH2 0103 IPTN1500HBA 1 13.30 16.30 15 721
SCH2 0103 IPTN2100EHM 1 17.30 20.30 13 721
SCH2 0202 IPTN1610HBA 1 8.3011.30 9 721
SCH2 0202 BIOL1140 A 111 8.35 9.30 24 721
SCH2 0202 IPTN1600HBA 1 13.30 16.30 23 721
SCH2 0202 IPTN1320HBA 1  13.3016.30 4 721
SCH2 0202 IPTN2000HBA 1 13.3016.30 13 721
SCH2 0203 IPTN1050 A 1 14.3017.30 6 721
SCH2 0205 IPTN1300HBA 1  8.3011.30 11 687
SCH2 0205 IPTN2300EHW 1 17.3020.30 9 687
THI1 0112 CPCS2000 A 111 10.00 15.00 12 690
THI1 0114 SURG2215 A 11111 8.1510.55 6 770
THI1 0117 CPCS2220 A 1 1 8.3010.20 12 462
THI1 0117 CPCS2140 A 1 1 10.3012.00 12 462

L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
140 36 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
110 32 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
140 33 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
140 24 00000
110 50 00000
110 50 00000
110 50 00000
110 50 00000
110 50 00000
140 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
082 21 00000
240 24 00000
110 20 00000
110 20 00000
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WARNINGS

4

THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1 0134
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1
THI1

NO.

NO.

DAYS

MTWTFS

0117
0122
0122
0122
0131
0131
0131
0131
0131
0131
0131
0131
0131
0132
0132
0132
0132
0132
0132
0132
0132
0132
0132
0134
0134
0134
0134
0134
0134
0134

AUTO1001 A 1

0135
0135
0135
0135
0135
0135
0135
0135
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136
0136

CPCS2040 A
SURG1033
SURG1032
SURG1133
HACR1410
HACR1150
HACR1210
HACR1220
HACR2550
HACR2510
HACR1170
HACR1230
HACR2530
AUTO1301
AUTO1300
AUTO1500
AUTO1501
AUTO1401
AUTO1400
AUTO1100
AUTO1600
AUTO1000
AUTO1200
AUTO1700
AUTO1701
AUTO1101
AUTO1601
AUTO1811
AUTO1810
AUTO1201

HACR2540
HACR1420
HACR1160
HACR2540
HACR2560
HACR2520
HACR1180
HACR1240
WELD2114
WELD2111
WELD2111
WELD1511
WELD1511
WELD2110
WELD2114
WELD2310
WELD1310
WELD1411
WELD1411
WELD1412

WO>OW>ONO>UO>I>>>Iu>>> >WIST>>>I>rr>>I>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION OTHER
TOTAL
TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT.
TTFC CAPACITY
1 1 13.0014.30 12 462
111 8.1510.15 12 972
11 10.0011.30 12 972
11111 12.00 13.00 12 972
11111 7.15 8.15 3 480
11111 7.15 835 1 7 480
11111 7.15 8.35 1 2 480
11111 8.40 10.15 2 480
11111 8.4010.15 1 2 480
11111 10.30 11.30 3 480
11111 11.201255 1 7 480
11111 11.201255 1 2 480
11111 13.50 14.50 4 480
11 8.00 9.29 8 130
1 8.00 9.58 9 130
1 8.00 9.59 6 130
1 8.00 9.59 6 130
11 9.3010.59 13 130
1 10.00 12.00 10 130
11 11.0011.59 5 130
1 13.3015.29 10 130
1 15.3017.00 19 130
1 15.30 17.30 7 130
1 10.0011.59 5 3,128
1 10.0012.59 5 3,128
111 12.3013.29 6 3,128
1 12.3015.29 10 3,128
11 13.3014.59 3 3,128
1 13.30 15.29 2 3,128
11 15.0016.30 7 3,128
15.30 15.59 18 3,128
11111 7.15 8.35 1 2,990
11111 8.20 955 1 2 2,990
11111 8.4010.15 1 7 2,990
11111 11.3112.45 1 2,990
11111 12251325 1 2 2,990
11111 12251345 1 2 2,990
11111 13.00 14.40 1 7 2,990
11111 13.0014.40 1 2 2,990
1 7.30 9.30 4 3,025
1 7309451 1 3,025
1 7309451 2 3,025
11111 7.3011.15 1 1 3,025
11111 7.3011.15 1 1 3,025
11111 7.3011.30 1 2 3,025
1111 7.3011.30 1 4 3,025
11 7301130 1 3 3,025
1 7.3011.30 5 3,025
1 7301130 1 4 3,025
1 7301130 1 9 3,025
1 73011301 5 3,025

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

110 20 00000
110 12 00000
110 12 00000
110 12 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
140 16 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
110 15 00000
210 18 00000
210 18 00000
210 18 00000
210 18 00000
210 18 00000
210 18 00000
210 18 00000

210 18 00000

210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 24 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
210 16 00000
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8 THI1 0136 WELD1412 E 1 7301130 1 9
8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 A 1 7301130 1 2
8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 B 1 7301130 1 3
8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 D 1 7301130 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD2995 C 1 7301130 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD2996 D 1 7301130 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD1110 A 11111 7.3012.00 1 11
8 THI1 0136 WELD2311 B 11111 7.3012.00 1 2
8 THI1 0136 WELD2311 C 11111 7.3012.00 1 3
8 THI1 0136 WELD1210 B 111 7.3012.00 1 10
8 THI1 0136 WELD1512 B 11111 7.3012.30 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD1512 D 11111 7.3012.30 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD2222 B 11111 7.3012.30 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 A 11 7301230 1 2
8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 D 11 7.3012.30 1 1
THI1 0136 WELD2210 A 1 7.3012.30 1
THI1 0136 WELD2210 C 1 73012301 2
4 THI1 0136 WELD1411 A 1111 7.3012.45 4
4 THI1 0136 WELD1411 D 1111 7301245 1 9
4 THI1 0136 WELD1412 B 1111 7.3012.45 1 5
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD1412 E 1111 7.3012.45 1 9
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 A 11 7.3013.00 1 2
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 B 11 7.3013.00 1 3
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2310 D 11 7.3013.00 1 1
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2111 C 1111 7.3013.30 1 1
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2111 D 1111 7.3013.30 1 2
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD1310 D 1111 7.3014.00 1 5
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2210 A 1111 7.3014.00 1 1
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2995 C 1111 7.3014.00 1 1
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD299% D 1111 7.3014.00 1 1
4 8 THI1 0136 WELD2210 C 1111 7.3015.00 1 2
8 THI1 0136 WELD1410 C 11111 8.3011.30 1 10
8 THI1 0136 WELD1110 A2 1111 11.0014.00 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD12102B 1111 11.0014.00 1 1
8 THI1 0136 WELD1410C2 1111 11.0014.00 1 1
THI1 0136 WELD2995 B 1 12.3016.30 1
4 THI1 0136 WELD2995 B 1111 12.30 19.00 1
THI2 0100 ELEC1010 A 111 8.3510.00 20
THI2 0100 ELEC1020 A 11 8.3510.00 20
THI2 0100 ELEC2303 A 1 11.3512.30 26
THI2 0100 ELEC1101 A 1 12.3513.30 23
THI2 0100 ELEC1102 A 1  13.3114.30 23
THI2 0300 ELEC1201 A 111 7.30 8.30 22
THI2 0300 ELEC1202 B 11 7.30 8.30 23
THI2 0300 ELEC1203 B 1 8.3510.00 21
THI2 0300 ELEC2301 B 111 10.0511.30 26
THI2 0300 ELEC1204 B 1  10.0511.30 20
THI2 0300 ELEC2304 B 1 11.3013.00 27
THI2 0300 ELEC2302 B 111 12.3014.00 25
THI2 0300 ELEC2305 B 1 13.0514.00 26

L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.

OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
3,025 210 16 00000
652 081 20 00000
652 081 20 00000
652 081 20 00000
652 081 20 00000
652 081 20 00000
652 240 20 00000
652 240 20 00000
652 240 20 00000
652 240 20 00000
652 240 20 00000
652 240 20 00000
652 240 20 00000
652 240 20 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 13:41:21
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 17

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 31
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 48
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 305
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 305
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 58

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 13:41:21
PAGE NUM 1
DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 68
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,923
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 11,863 741 12,604
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,120 3,400 9,520
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,360 92 1,452
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 173,070 96,150 269,220
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 40,456 2,958 43,414
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 23,726 1,483 25,209
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 22.2 2.7 15.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 13.7 1.5 9.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 58.6 50.1 58.1
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 50
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,440
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 6,774 346 7,120
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,500 2,500 7,000
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 769 49 818
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 129,600 72,000 201,600
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 24,496 1,572 26,068
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 13,548 693 14,241
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 17.1 2.0 11.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 10.5 1.0 7.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 556.3 441 54.6



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 13:41:21
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE

(0600-1700)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 18

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 483

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 5,089 395 5,484

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,620 900 2,520
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 591 43 634
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 43,470 24,150
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 15,960 1,386
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 10,178 790 10,968
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 36.5 4.8 25.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 23.4 3.3 16.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 63.8 57.0 63.2

DAY USE

(0600-1700)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 27

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 658

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,314 69 3,383

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,430 1,350 3,780
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,714 6 1,720
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 59,220 32,900
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 29,650 216
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,629 138 6,767
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 70.5 A4 45.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 11.2 A4 7.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 22.4 63.9 22.7

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

67,620
17,346

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

92,120
29,866



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.E. FLETCHER TECHNICAL COMM. COLL.

RUN DATE 11/15/2019 13:41:21
PAGE NUM 3

CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 26

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 650
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,314 69 3,383
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,340
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,714

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,629
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 73.2 5 47.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 11.3 A4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 22.4

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY

DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)

1,300 3,640
6 1,720

58,500 32,500 91,000
29,650 216 29,866
138 6,767

63.9 22.7



